






























































































































































































































































































Bonded Indebtedness Schedule

General Obligation 2018  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date:  May 15, 2018 Maturity 2/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Infrastructure

2025/26 1,640,000.00 102,600.00 69,800.00 172,400.00 1,812,400.00
2026/27 1,710,000.00 69,800.00 35,600.00 105,400.00 1,815,400.00
2027/28 1,780,000.00 35,600.00 0.00 35,600.00 1,815,600.00

$5,130,000.00 $208,000.00 $105,400.00 $313,400.00 $5,443,400.00

General Obligation 2019  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date:  May 15, 2019 Maturity 2/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Infrastructure

2025/26 1,550,000.00 97,275.00 74,025.00 171,300.00 1,721,300.00
2026/27 1,595,000.00 74,025.00 50,100.00 124,125.00 1,719,125.00
2027/28 1,645,000.00 50,100.00 25,425.00 75,525.00 1,720,525.00
2028/29 1,695,000.00 25,425.00 25,425.00 1,720,425.00

$6,485,000.00 $246,825.00 $149,550.00 $396,375.00 $6,881,375.00

General Obligation 2020  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date:  June 23, 2020 Maturity 2/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Infrastructure

2025/26 635,000.00 60,000.00 53,650.00 113,650.00 748,650.00
2026/27 650,000.00 53,650.00 43,900.00 97,550.00 747,550.00
2027/28 670,000.00 43,900.00 33,850.00 77,750.00 747,750.00
2028/29 1,105,000.00 33,850.00 22,800.00 56,650.00 1,161,650.00
2029/30 1,140,000.00 22,800.00 0.00 22,800.00 1,162,800.00

$4,200,000.00 $214,200.00 $154,200.00 $345,600.00 $3,405,600.00

General Obligation 2021  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date:  June 22, 2021 Maturity 2/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Infrastructure

2025/26 805,000.00 57,050.00 49,000.00 106,050.00 911,050.00
2026/27 820,000.00 49,000.00 40,800.00 89,800.00 909,800.00
2027/28 835,000.00 40,800.00 32,450.00 73,250.00 908,250.00
2028/29 1,060,000.00 32,450.00 21,850.00 54,300.00 1,114,300.00
2029/30 1,080,000.00 21,850.00 11,050.00 32,900.00 1,112,900.00
2030/31 1,105,000.00 11,050.00 0.00 11,050.00 1,116,050.00

$5,705,000.00 $212,200.00 $155,150.00 $367,350.00 $6,072,350.00

General Obligation 2022  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date:  August 9, 2022 Maturity 2/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Infrastructure

2025/26 555,000.00 288,125.00 274,250.00 562,375.00 1,117,375.00
2026/27 585,000.00 274,250.00 259,625.00 533,875.00 1,118,875.00
2027/28 615,000.00 259,625.00 244,250.00 503,875.00 1,118,875.00
2028/29 645,000.00 244,250.00 228,125.00 472,375.00 1,117,375.00
2029/30 680,000.00 228,125.00 211,125.00 439,250.00 1,119,250.00
2030/31 715,000.00 211,125.00 193,250.00 404,375.00 1,119,375.00
2031/32 750,000.00 193,250.00 174,500.00 367,750.00 1,117,750.00
2032/33 790,000.00 174,500.00 154,750.00 329,250.00 1,119,250.00
2033/34 825,000.00 154,750.00 141,343.75 296,093.75 1,121,093.75
2034/35 850,000.00 141,343.75 127,000.00 268,343.75 1,118,343.75
2035/36 880,000.00 127,000.00 111,600.00 238,600.00 1,118,600.00
2036/37 910,000.00 111,600.00 95,675.00 207,275.00 1,117,275.00
2037/38 945,000.00 95,675.00 78,546.88 174,221.88 1,119,221.88
2038/39 980,000.00 78,546.88 60,784.38 139,331.26 1,119,331.26
2039/40 1,015,000.00 60,784.38 41,753.13 102,537.51 1,117,537.51
2040/41 1,055,000.00 41,753.13 21,312.50 63,065.63 1,118,065.63
2041/42 1,100,000.00 21,312.50 0.00 21,312.50 1,121,312.50

$13,895,000.00 $2,706,015.64 $2,417,890.64 $5,123,906.28 $19,018,906.28

G/O Parking & Revenue Bonds - Series 2023  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date:  June 13, 2023 Maturity 2/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Parking Structure

2025/26 460,000.00 404,090.63 404,090.63 808,181.26 1,268,181.26
2026/27 490,000.00 392,590.63 392,590.63 785,181.26 1,275,181.26
2027/28 515,000.00 380,340.63 380,340.63 760,681.26 1,275,681.26
2028/29 540,000.00 367,465.63 367,465.63 734,931.26 1,274,931.26
2029/30 570,000.00 353,965.63 353,965.63 707,931.26 1,277,931.26
2030/31 600,000.00 339,715.63 339,715.63 679,431.26 1,279,431.26
2031/32 630,000.00 324,715.63 324,715.63 649,431.26 1,279,431.26
2032/33 660,000.00 308,965.63 308,965.63 617,931.26 1,277,931.26
2033/34 690,000.00 292,465.63 292,465.63 584,931.26 1,274,931.26
2034/35 725,000.00 275,215.63 275,215.63 550,431.26 1,275,431.26
2035/36 765,000.00 257,090.63 257,090.63 514,181.26 1,279,181.26
2036/37 800,000.00 237,965.63 237,965.63 475,931.26 1,275,931.26
2037/38 840,000.00 217,965.63 217,965.63 435,931.26 1,275,931.26
2038/39 885,000.00 196,965.63 196,965.63 393,931.26 1,278,931.26
2039/40 930,000.00 174,840.63 174,840.63 349,681.26 1,279,681.26
2040/41 965,000.00 156,240.63 156,240.63 312,481.26 1,277,481.26
2041/42 1,005,000.00 136,940.63 136,940.63 273,881.26 1,278,881.26
2042/43 1,045,000.00 116,840.63 116,840.63 233,681.26 1,278,681.26
2043/44 1,085,000.00 95,287.50 95,287.50 190,575.00 1,275,575.00



Bonded Indebtedness Schedule

2044/45 1,130,000.00 72,909.38 72,909.38 145,818.76 1,275,818.76
2045/46 1,180,000.00 49,603.13 49,603.13 99,206.26 1,279,206.26
2046/47 1,225,000.00 25,265.63 25,265.63 50,531.26 1,275,531.26

$17,735,000.00 $5,177,446.98 $5,177,446.98 $10,354,893.96 $28,089,893.96

Limited Tax Courthouse Bonds - Series 2023  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date: August 21, 2023 Maturity 8/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  New Courthouse

2025/26 680,000.00 3,679,900.00 3,679,900.00 7,359,800.00 8,039,800.00
2026/27 3,695,000.00 3,662,900.00 3,662,900.00 7,325,800.00 11,020,800.00
2027/28 4,205,000.00 3,570,525.00 3,570,525.00 7,141,050.00 11,346,050.00
2028/29 4,415,000.00 3,465,400.00 3,465,400.00 6,930,800.00 11,345,800.00
2029/30 4,635,000.00 3,355,025.00 3,355,025.00 6,710,050.00 11,345,050.00
2030/31 4,865,000.00 3,239,150.00 3,239,150.00 6,478,300.00 11,343,300.00
2031/32 5,110,000.00 3,117,525.00 3,117,525.00 6,235,050.00 11,345,050.00
2032/33 5,365,000.00 2,989,775.00 2,989,775.00 5,979,550.00 11,344,550.00
2033/34 5,635,000.00 2,855,650.00 2,855,650.00 5,711,300.00 11,346,300.00
2034/35 5,915,000.00 2,714,775.00 2,714,775.00 5,429,550.00 11,344,550.00
2035/36 6,210,000.00 2,566,900.00 2,566,900.00 5,133,800.00 11,343,800.00
2036/37 6,460,000.00 2,442,700.00 2,442,700.00 4,885,400.00 11,345,400.00
2037/38 6,715,000.00 2,313,500.00 2,313,500.00 4,627,000.00 11,342,000.00
2038/39 7,050,000.00 2,145,625.00 2,145,625.00 4,291,250.00 11,341,250.00
2039/40 7,405,000.00 1,969,375.00 1,969,375.00 3,938,750.00 11,343,750.00
2040/41 7,775,000.00 1,784,250.00 1,784,250.00 3,568,500.00 11,343,500.00
2041/42 8,165,000.00 1,589,875.00 1,589,875.00 3,179,750.00 11,344,750.00
2042/43 8,570,000.00 1,385,750.00 1,385,750.00 2,771,500.00 11,341,500.00
2043/44 9,000,000.00 1,171,500.00 1,171,500.00 2,343,000.00 11,343,000.00
2044/45 9,450,000.00 946,500.00 946,500.00 1,893,000.00 11,343,000.00
2045/46 9,075,000.00 710,250.00 710,250.00 1,420,500.00 10,495,500.00
2046/47 9,530,000.00 483,375.00 483,375.00 966,750.00 10,496,750.00
2047/48 9,805,000.00 245,125.00 245,125.00 490,250.00 10,295,250.00

$149,730,000.00 $52,405,350.00 $52,405,350.00 $104,810,700.00 $254,540,700.00

General Obligation Bonds Series 2024  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date: October 17, 2024  (FY25) Maturity 8/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose:  Infrastructure

2025/26 220,000.00 141,575.00 141,575.00 283,150.00 503,150.00
2026/27 230,000.00 136,075.00 136,075.00 272,150.00 502,150.00
2027/28 240,000.00 130,325.00 130,325.00 260,650.00 500,650.00
2028/29 255,000.00 124,325.00 124,325.00 248,650.00 503,650.00
2029/30 265,000.00 117,950.00 117,950.00 235,900.00 500,900.00
2030/31 280,000.00 111,325.00 111,325.00 222,650.00 502,650.00
2031/32 295,000.00 104,325.00 104,325.00 208,650.00 503,650.00
2032/33 305,000.00 96,950.00 96,950.00 193,900.00 498,900.00
2033/34 325,000.00 89,325.00 89,325.00 178,650.00 503,650.00
2034/35 340,000.00 81,200.00 81,200.00 162,400.00 502,400.00
2035/36 350,000.00 74,400.00 74,400.00 148,800.00 498,800.00
2036/37 365,000.00 67,400.00 67,400.00 134,800.00 499,800.00
2037/38 380,000.00 60,100.00 60,100.00 120,200.00 500,200.00
2038/39 395,000.00 52,500.00 52,500.00 105,000.00 500,000.00
2039/40 410,000.00 44,600.00 44,600.00 89,200.00 499,200.00
2040/41 430,000.00 36,400.00 36,400.00 72,800.00 502,800.00
2041/42 445,000.00 27,800.00 27,800.00 55,600.00 500,600.00
2042/43 465,000.00 18,900.00 18,900.00 37,800.00 502,800.00
2043/44 480,000.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 19,200.00 499,200.00

$6,475,000.00 $1,525,075.00 $1,525,075.00 $3,050,150.00 $9,525,150.00

General Obligation Bonds Series 2025  Principal Due Interest Interest Total Total Bonds
Issue Date: August 25, 2025   (FY26) Maturity 8/15 2/15 8/15 Interest & Interest
Purpose: 
70-xxx-4800 2025/26 1,180,000.00 811,011.00 811,011.00 1,991,011.00

2026/27 0.00 862,238.00 862,238.00 862,238.00
2027/28 140,000.00 862,238.00 862,238.00 1,002,238.00
2028/29 755,000.00 856,288.00 856,288.00 1,611,288.00
2029/30 785,000.00 824,200.00 824,200.00 1,609,200.00
2030/31 825,000.00 788,875.00 788,875.00 1,613,875.00
2031/32 860,000.00 751,750.00 751,750.00 1,611,750.00
2032/33 900,000.00 713,050.00 713,050.00 1,613,050.00
2033/34 940,000.00 672,550.00 672,550.00 1,612,550.00
2034/35 980,000.00 630,250.00 630,250.00 1,610,250.00
2035/36 1,025,000.00 586,150.00 586,150.00 1,611,150.00
2036/37 1,070,000.00 540,025.00 540,025.00 1,610,025.00
2037/38 1,120,000.00 491,875.00 491,875.00 1,611,875.00
2038/39 1,170,000.00 441,475.00 441,475.00 1,611,475.00
2039/40 1,220,000.00 388,825.00 388,825.00 1,608,825.00
2040/41 1,280,000.00 333,925.00 333,925.00 1,613,925.00
2041/42 1,340,000.00 273,125.00 273,125.00 1,613,125.00
2042/43 1,400,000.00 209,475.00 209,475.00 1,609,475.00
2043/44 1,470,000.00 142,975.00 142,975.00 1,612,975.00
2043/45 1,540,000.00 73,150.00 73,150.00 1,613,150.00

$20,000,000.00 $11,253,450.00 $0.00 $11,253,450.00 $31,253,450.00

Outstanding Debt As of:  09/30/26 $229,355,000.00  
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